
Division
Spring 2010 - VC: Grades Distributions by Division and Course ID                   VC Office of Research and Evaluation

 CourseID        Units    CRNs    Count            A           B          C             P          D         F         NP         W      RD        Retain%         Succ%       Wdrw%
Subject Area

Ventura Career & Tech Ed

AG

4.0 42.9% 57.1%14 1 3 2 0 0 0 0 8 42.9%AG V03 1 0

3.0 61.5% 11.5%26 5 4 7 0 2 5 0 3 88.5%AG V04 1 0

3.0 57.1% 14.3%14 8 0 0 0 0 4 0 2 85.7%AG V54 1 0

55.6% 24.1%Totals /  Rates 54 14 7 9 0 2 9 0 13 75.9%3 0

ARCH

2.0 79.5% 15.9%44 26 7 2 0 0 2 0 7 84.1%ARCH V10 2 0

3.0 66.7% 33.3%3 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 66.7%ARCH V11 1 0

2.0 54.5% 18.2%22 7 4 1 0 0 6 0 4 81.8%ARCH V15 2 0

3.0 91.7% 8.3%12 8 2 1 0 0 0 0 1 91.7%ARCH V22 1 0

2.0 72.4% 10.3%29 9 9 2 1 1 4 0 3 89.7%ARCH V23 2 0

2.0 80.0% 0.0%5 3 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 100.0%ARCH V24 1 0

3.0 88.2% 0.0%17 9 5 1 0 0 2 0 0 100.0%ARCH V25 1 0

3.0 75.0% 12.5%8 3 2 0 1 0 1 0 1 87.5%ARCH V31 1 0

3.0 90.9% 0.0%11 5 4 1 0 0 1 0 0 100.0%ARCH V32 1 0

3.0 100.0% 0.0%1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 100.0%ARCH V33 1 0

3.0 87.5% 6.3%16 12 1 1 0 0 1 0 1 93.8%ARCH V41 1 0

3.0 100.0% 0.0%1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 100.0%ARCH V58 1 0

3.0 0.0% 0.0%1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 100.0%ARCH V59 1 0

3.0 100.0% 0.0%4 3 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 100.0%ARCH V60 1 0

3.0 100.0% 0.0%3 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 100.0%ARCH V64 1 0

3.0 66.7% 0.0%3 0 0 0 2 0 0 1 0 100.0%ARCH V95 1 0

78.3% 10.0%Totals /  Rates 180 88 37 11 5 1 19 1 18 90.0%19 0
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 CourseID        Units    CRNs    Count            A           B          C             P          D         F         NP         W      RD        Retain%         Succ%       Wdrw%
Subject Area

AUTO

1.5 54.0% 17.0%100 37 10 7 0 4 25 0 17 83.0%AUTO V10 4 0

2.0 40.9% 31.8%22 7 0 2 0 1 5 0 7 68.2%AUTO V16 1 0

1.0 40.9% 31.8%22 7 1 1 0 2 4 0 7 68.2%AUTO V16LA 1 0

1.0 40.9% 31.8%22 5 3 1 0 2 4 0 7 68.2%AUTO V16LB 1 0

2.0 69.6% 0.0%23 1 12 3 0 0 7 0 0 100.0%AUTO V17 1 0

1.0 69.6% 0.0%23 1 11 4 0 0 7 0 0 100.0%AUTO V17LA 1 0

1.0 69.6% 0.0%23 1 3 12 0 0 7 0 0 100.0%AUTO V17LB 1 0

1.0 75.0% 12.5%24 3 6 9 0 3 0 0 3 87.5%AUTO V18 1 0

1.0 87.5% 0.0%24 3 4 14 0 3 0 0 0 100.0%AUTO V18L 1 0

3.0 73.5% 14.7%34 10 4 11 0 1 3 0 5 85.3%AUTO V22 1 0

2.0 73.5% 14.7%34 12 11 2 0 3 1 0 5 85.3%AUTO V22LA 1 0

1.0 73.5% 14.7%34 9 10 6 0 3 1 0 5 85.3%AUTO V22LB 1 0

2.0 44.8% 17.2%29 0 10 3 0 0 11 0 5 82.8%AUTO V26 1 0

1.0 44.8% 17.2%29 2 5 6 0 0 11 0 5 82.8%AUTO V26LA 1 0

1.0 44.8% 17.2%29 1 4 8 0 0 11 0 5 82.8%AUTO V26LB 1 0

2.0 83.3% 3.3%30 0 24 1 0 1 3 0 1 96.7%AUTO V28 1 0

1.0 83.3% 3.3%30 3 19 3 0 1 3 0 1 96.7%AUTO V28LA 1 0

1.0 83.3% 3.3%30 2 14 9 0 1 3 0 1 96.7%AUTO V28LB 1 0

1.0 45.5% 54.5%11 1 3 1 0 0 0 0 6 45.5%AUTO V32 1 0

2.0 0.0% 100.0%2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0.0%AUTO V40 1 0

3.0 50.0% 50.0%2 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 50.0%AUTO V96 2 0

62.9% 14.4%Totals /  Rates 577 105 154 103 1 25 106 0 83 85.6%25 0
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 CourseID        Units    CRNs    Count            A           B          C             P          D         F         NP         W      RD        Retain%         Succ%       Wdrw%
Subject Area

BIS

2.0 61.1% 16.7%18 7 3 1 0 1 3 0 3 83.3%BIS V10 1 0

2.0 83.3% 8.3%12 10 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 91.7%BIS V13 1 0

3.0 70.4% 12.2%98 48 12 9 0 6 10 1 12 87.8%BIS V40 4 0

2.0 36.6% 36.6%41 12 2 1 0 0 10 1 15 63.4%BIS V44A 1 0

2.0 66.7% 16.7%6 3 0 0 1 0 1 0 1 83.3%BIS V44B 1 0

2.0 41.9% 25.8%31 12 0 0 1 1 9 0 8 74.2%BIS V47A 2 0

2.0 40.0% 20.0%5 2 0 0 0 0 2 0 1 80.0%BIS V47B 1 0

2.0 64.0% 8.0%25 6 4 6 0 0 7 0 2 92.0%BIS V70 1 0

1.0 60.5% 23.7%38 13 9 1 0 0 6 0 9 76.3%BIS V71A 2 0

1.0 47.6% 23.8%21 7 1 2 0 0 6 0 5 76.2%BIS V71B 1 0

1.0 47.3% 18.2%55 0 0 0 26 0 0 19 10 81.8%BIS V71C 2 0

2.0 82.4% 5.9%17 6 5 2 1 0 2 0 1 94.1%BIS V71D 1 0

1.0 77.3% 9.1%22 0 0 0 17 0 0 3 2 90.9%BIS V76A 1 0

1.0 35.3% 17.6%17 0 0 0 6 0 0 8 3 82.4%BIS V76B 1 0

16.0 70.6% 17.6%17 8 3 1 0 0 2 0 3 82.4%BIS V98 1 0

58.6% 18.0%Totals /  Rates 423 134 39 23 52 8 59 32 76 82.0%21 0
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 CourseID        Units    CRNs    Count            A           B          C             P          D         F         NP         W      RD        Retain%         Succ%       Wdrw%
Subject Area

BUS

4.0 66.7% 22.2%90 24 27 9 0 4 6 0 20 77.8%BUS V01A 3 0

4.0 81.7% 14.6%82 21 35 10 1 2 1 0 12 85.4%BUS V01B 2 0

3.0 52.2% 29.9%157 47 23 12 0 5 23 0 47 70.1%BUS V03 4 0

3.0 44.0% 32.0%25 5 5 1 0 0 6 0 8 68.0%BUS V04 1 0

2.5 38.6% 31.8%44 9 5 3 0 0 13 0 14 68.2%BUS V07A 1 0

2.5 58.3% 20.8%48 22 4 2 0 2 8 0 10 79.2%BUS V07B 2 0

3.0 73.1% 23.1%26 19 0 0 0 1 0 0 6 76.9%BUS V08 1 0

2.0 34.3% 14.3%175 0 0 0 60 0 0 90 25 85.7%BUS V11 5 1

1.0 25.0% 25.0%20 0 0 0 5 0 0 10 5 75.0%BUS V12 5 0

1.5 57.1% 39.3%28 11 5 0 0 1 0 0 11 60.7%BUS V25 1 0

3.0 70.9% 14.0%86 17 31 13 0 7 6 0 12 86.0%BUS V27A 3 0

3.0 48.6% 21.8%179 27 26 33 1 17 36 0 39 78.2%BUS V30 5 0

3.0 47.1% 25.5%51 16 5 3 0 2 12 0 13 74.5%BUS V31 2 0

0.0 59.1% 18.2%22 8 3 2 0 3 2 0 4 81.8%BUS V32 1 0

3.0 78.6% 9.7%103 31 31 19 0 6 6 0 10 90.3%BUS V33 2 0

3.0 82.1% 7.1%28 11 10 2 0 2 1 0 2 92.9%BUS V34 1 0

3.0 58.1% 25.8%31 12 3 3 0 1 4 0 8 74.2%BUS V38 1 0

3.0 56.7% 33.3%30 6 5 6 0 0 3 0 10 66.7%BUS V43 1 0

3.0 74.2% 7.6%66 25 11 13 0 3 9 0 5 92.4%BUS V44 3 0

3.0 73.0% 12.2%74 20 19 15 0 7 4 0 9 87.8%BUS V45 3 0

3.0 83.3% 8.3%12 2 5 2 1 0 1 0 1 91.7%BUS V71 1 0

3.0 70.0% 20.0%10 3 4 0 0 0 1 0 2 80.0%BUS V72 1 0

4.0 94.7% 5.3%19 9 9 0 0 0 0 0 1 94.7%BUS V94 1 0

4.0 100.0% 0.0%2 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 100.0%BUS V95 1 0

14.0 95.8% 4.2%24 15 5 3 0 0 0 0 1 95.8%BUS V97 1 0

59.5% 19.2%Totals /  Rates 1,432 360 271 151 70 63 142 100 275 80.8%52 1
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 CourseID        Units    CRNs    Count            A           B          C             P          D         F         NP         W      RD        Retain%         Succ%       Wdrw%
Subject Area

CD

1.0 77.1% 14.3%35 20 5 2 0 1 2 0 5 85.7%CD V01 1 0

3.0 90.0% 5.0%40 26 10 0 0 1 1 0 2 95.0%CD V05 1 0

1.0 85.7% 14.3%7 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 85.7%CD V09 1 0

3.0 86.8% 7.9%38 29 1 3 0 2 0 0 3 92.1%CD V19 1 0

3.0 77.1% 14.3%70 20 19 15 0 3 3 0 10 85.7%CD V24 2 0

3.0 57.1% 11.4%35 10 8 2 0 1 10 0 4 88.6%CD V28 1 0

2.0 75.8% 0.0%33 23 1 1 0 0 8 0 0 100.0%CD V29 1 0

3.0 0.0% 100.0%2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0.0%CD V38 1 0

3.0 46.3% 28.4%95 23 14 7 0 6 18 0 27 71.6%CD V61 2 0

3.0 62.5% 15.6%32 10 5 5 0 4 3 0 5 84.4%CD V62 1 0

3.0 66.0% 12.0%50 15 8 10 0 6 5 0 6 88.0%CD V63 2 0

3.0 54.2% 20.8%24 9 1 3 0 2 4 0 5 79.2%CD V64A 1 0

3.0 78.9% 10.5%19 12 1 2 0 1 1 0 2 89.5%CD V64B 1 0

3.0 69.2% 7.7%26 6 8 4 0 2 4 0 2 92.3%CD V65 1 0

4.0 100.0% 0.0%3 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 100.0%CD V96 1 0

68.2% 14.5%Totals /  Rates 509 209 81 54 3 29 59 0 74 85.5%18 0
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 CourseID        Units    CRNs    Count            A           B          C             P          D         F         NP         W      RD        Retain%         Succ%       Wdrw%
Subject Area

CJ

3.0 71.9% 10.3%146 47 32 26 0 10 16 0 15 89.7%CJ V01 4 0

3.0 81.0% 5.1%79 49 12 3 0 1 10 0 4 94.9%CJ V02 2 0

3.0 77.5% 6.3%111 42 21 23 0 7 11 0 7 93.7%CJ V03 3 0

3.0 70.4% 7.4%27 11 7 1 0 1 5 0 2 92.6%CJ V04 1 0

3.0 80.8% 12.3%73 27 23 9 0 2 3 0 9 87.7%CJ V05 2 0

3.0 81.0% 4.8%21 8 6 3 0 0 3 0 1 95.2%CJ V07 1 0

3.0 64.9% 21.6%37 13 6 5 0 1 4 0 8 78.4%CJ V08 1 0

1.5 75.0% 4.2%24 13 4 1 0 1 4 0 1 95.8%CJ V11 2 0

1.5 80.0% 20.0%10 7 0 1 0 0 0 0 2 80.0%CJ V12A 1 0

1.5 100.0% 0.0%7 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 100.0%CJ V12B 1 0

3.0 30.0% 23.3%30 3 2 4 0 9 5 0 7 76.7%CJ V14 1 0

3.0 72.5% 5.0%40 10 10 9 0 3 6 0 2 95.0%CJ V18 1 0

3.0 59.4% 21.9%32 1 13 5 0 2 4 0 7 78.1%CJ V19 1 0

3.0 69.0% 10.3%29 7 9 4 0 2 4 0 3 89.7%CJ V25 1 0

3.0 34.5% 17.2%29 1 4 5 0 6 8 0 5 82.8%CJ V27 1 0

3.0 50.0% 16.7%36 6 7 5 0 7 5 0 6 83.3%CJ V28 1 0

3.0 87.5% 12.5%24 21 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 87.5%CJ V30 1 0

3.0 76.2% 4.8%21 7 2 7 0 0 4 0 1 95.2%CJ V35 1 0

0.5 66.7% 0.0%24 0 0 0 16 0 0 8 0 100.0%CJ V60A 1 0

12.0 80.0% 3.6%55 21 15 8 0 1 8 0 2 96.4%CJ V70 1 0

2.5 91.7% 0.0%24 0 0 0 22 0 0 2 0 100.0%CJ V85 1 0

0.5 100.0% 0.0%16 0 0 0 16 0 0 0 0 100.0%CJ V86 1 0

6.0 100.0% 0.0%2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 100.0%CJ V90 1 0

4.0 75.0% 25.0%4 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 1 75.0%CJ V96 3 0

72.4% 9.5%Totals /  Rates 901 303 173 119 57 53 100 10 86 90.5%34 0
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 CourseID        Units    CRNs    Count            A           B          C             P          D         F         NP         W      RD        Retain%         Succ%       Wdrw%
Subject Area

CT

3.0 92.9% 0.0%14 9 4 0 0 0 1 0 0 100.0%CT V12 1 0

3.0 91.7% 8.3%24 19 1 2 0 0 0 0 2 91.7%CT V20 1 0

3.0 100.0% 0.0%25 25 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 100.0%CT V30 1 0

3.0 94.4% 5.6%18 10 1 6 0 0 0 0 1 94.4%CT V50 1 0

3.0 83.3% 0.0%12 7 2 1 0 0 2 0 0 100.0%CT V58 1 0

3.0 70.0% 5.0%20 4 5 5 0 2 3 0 1 95.0%CT V59 1 0

3.0 40.0% 20.0%10 3 1 0 0 0 4 0 2 80.0%CT V60 1 0

3.0 66.7% 0.0%15 4 3 3 0 1 4 0 0 100.0%CT V62 1 0

3.0 76.7% 16.3%43 16 12 4 1 2 1 0 7 83.7%CT V64 2 0

3.0 88.2% 11.8%34 18 11 1 0 0 0 0 4 88.2%CT V66 1 0

2.0 80.0% 5.0%20 8 4 4 0 1 2 0 1 95.0%CT V69 1 0

3.0 77.8% 0.0%18 4 7 3 0 0 4 0 0 100.0%CT V72 1 0

3.0 91.3% 4.3%23 12 7 1 1 1 0 0 1 95.7%CT V79 1 0

3.0 100.0% 0.0%2 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 100.0%CT V95 1 0

3.0 100.0% 0.0%4 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 100.0%CT V96 2 0

83.3% 6.7%Totals /  Rates 282 139 58 30 8 7 21 0 19 93.3%17 0

DRFT

3.0 100.0% 0.0%7 6 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 100.0%DRFT V02B 1 0

3.0 54.0% 16.0%50 19 1 7 0 1 14 0 8 84.0%DRFT V03 3 0

3.0 50.0% 18.8%16 5 2 1 0 1 4 0 3 81.3%DRFT V04 1 0

2.0 69.6% 13.0%23 5 5 6 0 1 3 0 3 87.0%DRFT V05A 2 0

2.0 85.7% 14.3%7 3 2 1 0 0 0 0 1 85.7%DRFT V05B 1 0

3.0 38.5% 30.8%13 4 1 0 0 0 4 0 4 69.2%DRFT V41 3 0

3.0 68.4% 26.3%19 9 3 1 0 1 0 0 5 73.7%DRFT V43 1 0

60.7% 17.8%Totals /  Rates 135 51 14 17 0 4 25 0 24 82.2%12 0

EDU

3.0 67.7% 12.9%31 11 7 3 0 3 3 0 4 87.1%EDU V01 1 0

67.7% 12.9%Totals /  Rates 31 11 7 3 0 3 3 0 4 87.1%1 0

EMT

7.0 60.3% 29.3%58 25 10 0 0 0 6 0 17 70.7%EMT V01 2 0

60.3% 29.3%Totals /  Rates 58 25 10 0 0 0 6 0 17 70.7%2 0
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 CourseID        Units    CRNs    Count            A           B          C             P          D         F         NP         W      RD        Retain%         Succ%       Wdrw%
Subject Area

HEC

3.0 71.9% 18.8%32 23 0 0 0 1 2 0 6 81.3%HEC V05A 1 0

3.0 76.5% 11.8%17 13 0 0 0 0 2 0 2 88.2%HEC V05B 1 0

3.0 80.0% 13.3%15 12 0 0 0 1 0 0 2 86.7%HEC V07 1 0

3.0 70.7% 10.7%75 30 13 10 0 4 10 0 8 89.3%HEC V10 2 4

2.0 74.3% 14.3%35 9 13 4 0 0 4 0 5 85.7%HEC V11 3 0

3.0 80.0% 15.0%20 8 5 3 0 1 0 0 3 85.0%HEC V12A 2 0

2.0 80.0% 20.0%10 4 3 0 1 0 0 0 2 80.0%HEC V12B 2 0

2.0 66.7% 0.0%3 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 100.0%HEC V13A 3 0

2.0 76.9% 15.4%13 7 1 2 0 1 0 0 2 84.6%HEC V14A 1 0

2.0 77.8% 0.0%9 6 0 1 0 1 1 0 0 100.0%HEC V14B 1 0

2.0 100.0% 0.0%5 4 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 100.0%HEC V14C 1 0

3.0 75.0% 8.3%24 10 6 2 0 4 0 0 2 91.7%HEC V15 1 0

2.0 73.7% 21.1%19 3 7 4 0 1 0 0 4 78.9%HEC V16 1 0

2.0 100.0% 0.0%4 3 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 100.0%HEC V17 2 0

3.0 77.5% 3.8%80 30 19 13 0 2 13 0 3 96.3%HEC V23 2 0

3.0 57.8% 9.6%83 18 18 12 0 9 18 0 8 90.4%HEC V24 2 0

2.0 100.0% 0.0%4 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 100.0%HEC V60A 1 0

3.0 100.0% 0.0%3 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 100.0%HEC V90 1 0

2.0 80.0% 0.0%5 1 3 0 0 1 0 0 0 100.0%HEC V97 2 0

72.8% 10.3%Totals /  Rates 456 188 89 53 2 26 50 1 47 89.7%30 4

HS

3.5 92.1% 5.6%89 45 22 14 1 2 0 0 5 94.4%HS V10 2 0

2.5 88.3% 7.5%120 78 20 7 1 1 4 0 9 92.5%HS V10L 8 0

4.0 100.0% 0.0%1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 100.0%HS V96 1 0

90.0% 6.7%Totals /  Rates 210 123 42 21 3 3 4 0 14 93.3%11 0

MT

2.0 63.4% 19.5%41 24 2 0 0 0 7 0 8 80.5%MT V02 2 0

0.0 61.5% 7.7%13 5 0 3 0 1 3 0 1 92.3%MT V04 1 0

2.0 48.0% 44.0%25 8 4 0 0 0 2 0 11 56.0%MT V05 1 0

3.0 66.7% 18.5%27 5 8 5 0 0 4 0 5 81.5%MT V35 1 0

60.4% 23.6%Totals /  Rates 106 42 14 8 0 1 16 0 25 76.4%5 0
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 CourseID        Units    CRNs    Count            A           B          C             P          D         F         NP         W      RD        Retain%         Succ%       Wdrw%
Subject Area

NS

3.0 52.7% 23.6%55 13 10 5 1 8 5 0 13 76.4%NS V07 1 0

10.0 74.1% 17.2%58 2 24 17 0 5 0 0 10 82.8%NS V10 5 0

11.0 79.5% 15.4%39 2 26 3 0 0 2 0 6 84.6%NS V20 4 0

10.5 81.4% 15.3%59 2 33 13 0 0 2 0 9 84.7%NS V30 6 0

10.5 95.3% 4.7%43 11 30 0 0 0 0 0 2 95.3%NS V40 5 0

10.0 100.0% 0.0%2 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 100.0%NS V41 1 0

3.0 81.6% 10.5%38 0 0 0 31 0 0 3 4 89.5%NS V75 1 0

2.0 84.2% 15.8%38 0 0 0 32 0 0 0 6 84.2%NS V84A 1 0

2.0 78.9% 21.1%19 0 0 0 15 0 0 0 4 78.9%NS V84B 1 0

77.5% 15.4%Totals /  Rates 351 30 125 38 79 13 9 3 54 84.6%25 0

PM

18.5 68.8% 0.0%16 3 8 0 0 0 5 0 0 100.0%PM V02 1 0

68.8% 0.0%Totals /  Rates 16 3 8 0 0 0 5 0 0 100.0%1 0

RE

3.0 59.4% 37.5%32 12 7 0 0 0 1 0 12 62.5%RE V01 1 0

3.0 79.2% 20.8%24 8 11 0 0 0 0 0 5 79.2%RE V05 1 0

3.0 80.0% 15.0%20 4 12 0 0 0 1 0 3 85.0%RE V11 1 0

3.0 50.0% 23.1%26 11 2 0 0 0 7 0 6 76.9%RE V12 1 0

65.7% 25.5%Totals /  Rates 102 35 32 0 0 0 9 0 26 74.5%4 0

SUP

3.0 50.0% 0.0%4 1 0 0 1 1 1 0 0 100.0%SUP V81 2 0

3.0 40.0% 60.0%5 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 3 40.0%SUP V93 1 0

3.0 50.0% 30.0%10 1 2 2 0 1 1 0 3 70.0%SUP V94 2 0

47.4% 31.6%Totals /  Rates 19 3 3 2 1 2 2 0 6 68.4%5 0
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 CourseID        Units    CRNs    Count            A           B          C             P          D         F         NP         W      RD        Retain%         Succ%       Wdrw%
Subject Area

WEL

2.0 83.3% 4.2%24 15 4 1 0 0 3 0 1 95.8%WEL V01 1 0

8.0 100.0% 0.0%2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 100.0%WEL V04 1 0

4.0 89.5% 10.5%19 11 5 1 0 0 0 0 2 89.5%WEL V13A 1 0

4.0 100.0% 0.0%1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 100.0%WEL V13B 1 0

4.0 90.9% 9.1%11 7 2 1 0 0 0 0 1 90.9%WEL V14A 1 0

4.0 100.0% 0.0%3 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 100.0%WEL V14B 1 0

2.0 100.0% 0.0%16 7 8 1 0 0 0 0 0 100.0%WEL V30 1 0

1.0 0.0% 0.0%1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 100.0%WEL V96 1 0

89.6% 5.2%Totals /  Rates 77 42 23 4 0 0 3 1 4 94.8%8 0

WS

3.0 100.0% 0.0%25 18 5 2 0 0 0 0 0 100.0%WS V13 1 0

3.0 63.2% 5.3%19 2 4 6 0 1 5 0 1 94.7%WS V16 1 0

3.0 70.8% 20.8%24 8 2 7 0 1 1 0 5 79.2%WS V17 1 0

3.0 85.2% 7.4%27 18 4 1 0 1 1 0 2 92.6%WS V18 1 0

81.1% 8.4%Totals /  Rates 95 46 15 16 0 3 7 0 8 91.6%4 0

68.1% 14.5%Div. Totals / Rates 6,014 1,951 1,202 662 281 243 654 148 873 85.5%297 5

Ventura Career & Tech Ed

RD Grade Notations are EXCLUDED from all Count data.
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 CourseID        Units    CRNs    Count            A           B          C             P          D         F         NP         W      RD        Retain%         Succ%       Wdrw%
Subject Area

Ventura Comm/Learning Resource

ENGL

5.0 69.8% 17.1%789 219 196 136 0 32 71 0 135 82.9%ENGL V01A 28 0

3.0 79.8% 12.9%630 207 202 94 0 20 26 0 81 87.1%ENGL V01B 23 0

5.0 69.6% 14.6%404 102 114 64 1 23 41 0 59 85.4%ENGL V02 14 0

5.0 71.0% 7.1%169 0 0 0 120 0 0 37 12 92.9%ENGL V03 6 0

3.0 63.6% 36.4%11 0 0 0 7 0 0 0 4 63.6%ENGL V04A 1 0

3.0 50.0% 7.1%14 0 0 0 7 0 0 6 1 92.9%ENGL V04B 1 0

3.5 69.2% 19.2%26 7 5 6 0 2 1 0 5 80.8%ENGL V05 1 0

3.5 75.8% 12.1%33 12 6 6 1 2 2 0 4 87.9%ENGL V06A 1 0

3.5 58.3% 20.8%24 3 3 8 0 4 1 0 5 79.2%ENGL V07 1 0

3.5 52.9% 35.3%17 4 3 2 0 2 0 0 6 64.7%ENGL V08A 1 0

3.5 62.5% 12.5%8 3 2 0 0 2 0 0 1 87.5%ENGL V08B 1 0

3.0 70.0% 15.0%20 4 10 0 0 0 3 0 3 85.0%ENGL V10 1 0

3.0 66.7% 33.3%3 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 66.7%ENGL V11A 1 0

3.0 100.0% 0.0%2 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 100.0%ENGL V11B 1 0

3.0 67.7% 19.4%31 11 4 6 0 0 4 0 6 80.6%ENGL V22B 1 0

3.0 66.7% 11.1%27 10 6 2 0 0 6 0 3 88.9%ENGL V29A 1 0

3.0 62.5% 12.5%8 4 0 0 1 1 1 0 1 87.5%ENGL V29B 1 0

72.3% 14.8%Totals /  Rates 2,216 589 552 324 137 88 156 43 327 85.2%84 0

ESL

6.0 68.8% 25.0%16 0 0 0 11 0 0 1 4 75.0%ESL V01B 1 0

6.0 74.1% 11.1%27 0 0 0 20 0 0 4 3 88.9%ESL V03A 1 0

6.0 84.0% 8.0%25 0 0 0 21 0 0 2 2 92.0%ESL V05C 1 0

3.0 66.7% 30.0%30 0 0 0 20 0 0 1 9 70.0%ESL V07B 2 0

1.5 85.7% 0.0%14 0 0 0 12 0 0 2 0 100.0%ESL V18B 1 0

1.5 78.3% 13.0%23 0 0 0 18 0 0 2 3 87.0%ESL V19B 1 0

3.5 100.0% 0.0%2 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 100.0%ESL V33 1 0

3.5 75.0% 25.0%4 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 75.0%ESL V34A 1 0

75.9% 15.6%Totals /  Rates 141 2 1 2 102 0 0 12 22 84.4%9 0
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 CourseID        Units    CRNs    Count            A           B          C             P          D         F         NP         W      RD        Retain%         Succ%       Wdrw%
Subject Area

FREN

5.0 81.4% 11.6%43 21 13 1 0 2 1 0 5 88.4%FREN V01 1 0

5.0 65.6% 28.1%32 13 6 1 1 1 0 1 9 71.9%FREN V02 1 0

74.7% 18.7%Totals /  Rates 75 34 19 2 1 3 1 1 14 81.3%2 0

GERM

5.0 70.3% 16.2%37 11 8 7 0 2 3 0 6 83.8%GERM V01 1 0

5.0 65.5% 31.0%29 10 7 2 0 1 0 0 9 69.0%GERM V02 1 0

3.0 100.0% 0.0%3 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 100.0%GERM V51A 1 0

69.6% 21.7%Totals /  Rates 69 22 16 9 1 3 3 0 15 78.3%3 0

IDS

0.5 88.9% 3.7%27 0 0 0 24 0 0 2 1 96.3%IDS V09 1 0

1.0 100.0% 0.0%5 0 0 0 5 0 0 0 0 100.0%IDS V13 1 0

90.6% 3.1%Totals /  Rates 32 0 0 0 29 0 0 2 1 96.9%2 0

ITAL

5.0 70.6% 11.8%34 14 5 4 1 1 5 0 4 88.2%ITAL V02 1 0

70.6% 11.8%Totals /  Rates 34 14 5 4 1 1 5 0 4 88.2%1 0

JAPN

5.0 66.7% 16.7%24 10 3 3 0 4 0 0 4 83.3%JAPN V02 1 0

66.7% 16.7%Totals /  Rates 24 10 3 3 0 4 0 0 4 83.3%1 0

JOUR

3.0 47.5% 20.3%59 12 11 5 0 0 19 0 12 79.7%JOUR V01 1 0

47.5% 20.3%Totals /  Rates 59 12 11 5 0 0 19 0 12 79.7%1 0

LIB

1.0 60.0% 13.3%30 12 5 1 0 2 6 0 4 86.7%LIB V01 1 0

60.0% 13.3%Totals /  Rates 30 12 5 1 0 2 6 0 4 86.7%1 0

SL

3.0 87.9% 2.8%107 49 36 8 1 3 7 0 3 97.2%SL V10A 3 0

3.0 80.0% 2.0%50 19 9 12 0 2 7 0 1 98.0%SL V10B 2 0

85.4% 2.5%Totals /  Rates 157 68 45 20 1 5 14 0 4 97.5%5 0
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 CourseID        Units    CRNs    Count            A           B          C             P          D         F         NP         W      RD        Retain%         Succ%       Wdrw%
Subject Area

SPAN

5.0 72.1% 18.4%369 143 78 41 4 16 18 1 68 81.6%SPAN V01 10 0

5.0 80.7% 10.7%197 74 61 24 0 8 8 1 21 89.3%SPAN V02 7 0

5.0 87.9% 9.1%66 40 17 1 0 1 1 0 6 90.9%SPAN V03 2 0

5.0 82.4% 11.8%17 11 3 0 0 0 0 1 2 88.2%SPAN V04 1 0

5.0 84.6% 15.4%13 8 2 1 0 0 0 0 2 84.6%SPAN V04S 1 0

76.7% 15.0%Totals /  Rates 662 276 161 67 4 25 27 3 99 85.0%21 0

SPCH

3.0 84.0% 10.8%499 177 172 70 0 1 25 0 54 89.2%SPCH V01 16 0

3.0 91.2% 2.9%34 17 12 2 0 0 2 0 1 97.1%SPCH V10 1 0

3.0 90.6% 6.3%32 10 15 4 0 0 1 0 2 93.8%SPCH V15 1 0

84.8% 10.1%Totals /  Rates 565 204 199 76 0 1 28 0 57 89.9%18 0

75.0% 13.9%Div. Totals / Rates 4,064 1,243 1,017 513 276 132 259 61 563 86.1%148 0

Ventura Comm/Learning Resource

RD Grade Notations are EXCLUDED from all Count data.
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 CourseID        Units    CRNs    Count            A           B          C             P          D         F         NP         W      RD        Retain%         Succ%       Wdrw%
Subject Area

Ventura EAC

ACT

1.0 72.2% 5.6%18 0 0 0 13 0 0 4 1 94.4%ACT V01 1 0

1.5 88.1% 2.4%42 0 0 0 37 0 0 4 1 97.6%ACT V02 2 0

1.0 77.8% 2.8%36 0 0 0 28 0 0 7 1 97.2%ACT V03 2 0

1.0 68.8% 15.6%32 0 0 0 22 0 0 5 5 84.4%ACT V05 2 2

1.5 95.7% 4.3%23 0 0 0 22 0 0 0 1 95.7%ACT V08 1 0

1.5 81.8% 9.1%22 0 0 0 18 0 0 2 2 90.9%ACT V25 1 0

80.9% 6.4%Totals /  Rates 173 0 0 0 140 0 0 22 11 93.6%9 2

CDL

1.5 88.0% 0.0%25 0 0 0 22 0 0 3 0 100.0%CDL V01 1 0

88.0% 0.0%Totals /  Rates 25 0 0 0 22 0 0 3 0 100.0%1 0

EAC

3.0 59.1% 18.2%22 4 4 5 0 0 5 0 4 81.8%EAC V01 1 0

1.5 50.0% 4.2%24 0 0 0 12 0 0 11 1 95.8%EAC V19 1 2

1.5 67.7% 25.8%31 17 1 1 2 0 2 0 8 74.2%EAC V21 1 0

1.5 100.0% 0.0%36 34 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 100.0%EAC V26 2 0

1.5 35.0% 5.0%20 0 0 0 7 0 0 12 1 95.0%EAC V60H 1 0

66.9% 10.5%Totals /  Rates 133 55 5 7 22 0 7 23 14 89.5%6 2

LS

3.0 57.1% 19.0%21 1 2 8 1 4 0 1 4 81.0%LS V02 1 0

3.0 69.7% 13.5%89 9 18 22 13 5 5 5 12 86.5%LS V07 4 0

3.0 73.9% 13.0%23 4 6 7 0 2 0 1 3 87.0%LS V10 1 0

3.0 57.7% 15.4%26 5 5 4 1 2 4 1 4 84.6%LS V14 1 0

3.0 76.2% 9.5%21 8 6 2 0 1 2 0 2 90.5%LS V25 1 0

67.8% 13.9%Totals /  Rates 180 27 37 43 15 14 11 8 25 86.1%8 0

73.0% 9.8%Div. Totals / Rates 511 82 42 50 199 14 18 56 50 90.2%24 4

Ventura EAC

RD Grade Notations are EXCLUDED from all Count data.
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 CourseID        Units    CRNs    Count            A           B          C             P          D         F         NP         W      RD        Retain%         Succ%       Wdrw%
Subject Area

Ventura East/Off Campus (SP)

AG

3.0 60.0% 10.0%20 3 4 5 0 1 5 0 2 90.0%AG V42A 1 0

60.0% 10.0%Totals /  Rates 20 3 4 5 0 1 5 0 2 90.0%1 0

ART

3.0 53.3% 10.0%30 6 4 6 0 2 9 0 3 90.0%ART V01 1 0

53.3% 10.0%Totals /  Rates 30 6 4 6 0 2 9 0 3 90.0%1 0

BIS

2.0 66.7% 9.5%42 8 15 5 0 2 8 0 4 90.5%BIS V70 2 0

1.0 56.3% 6.3%16 0 0 0 9 0 0 6 1 93.8%BIS V76A 1 0

1.0 36.4% 9.1%11 0 0 0 4 0 0 6 1 90.9%BIS V76B 1 0

59.4% 8.7%Totals /  Rates 69 8 15 5 13 2 8 12 6 91.3%4 0

BUS

2.0 67.6% 20.6%34 7 12 4 0 3 1 0 7 79.4%BUS V23 2 0

2.0 91.3% 4.3%23 17 4 0 0 0 1 0 1 95.7%BUS V24 2 0

3.0 72.7% 0.0%22 9 4 3 0 1 5 0 0 100.0%BUS V28A 1 0

3.0 80.8% 19.2%26 13 3 5 0 0 0 0 5 80.8%BUS V28B 1 0

3.0 90.9% 0.0%22 13 7 0 0 0 2 0 0 100.0%BUS V80B 1 0

1.0 100.0% 0.0%15 0 0 0 15 0 0 0 0 100.0%BUS V95 1 3

14.0 90.9% 9.1%22 11 7 2 0 0 0 0 2 90.9%BUS V97 1 0

15.0 50.0% 10.0%10 5 0 0 0 0 4 0 1 90.0%BUS V99A 1 0

7.5 100.0% 0.0%15 6 7 2 0 0 0 0 0 100.0%BUS V99B 1 0

7.5 100.0% 0.0%13 6 5 2 0 0 0 0 0 100.0%BUS V99C 1 0

83.7% 7.9%Totals /  Rates 202 87 49 18 15 4 13 0 16 92.1%12 3

CD

3.0 58.8% 29.4%34 7 13 0 0 1 3 0 10 70.6%CD V61 1 0

3.0 85.7% 4.8%21 7 5 6 0 2 0 0 1 95.2%CD V62 1 0

69.1% 20.0%Totals /  Rates 55 14 18 6 0 3 3 0 11 80.0%2 0

CJ

3.0 80.8% 11.5%26 11 8 2 0 0 2 0 3 88.5%CJ V01 1 0

80.8% 11.5%Totals /  Rates 26 11 8 2 0 0 2 0 3 88.5%1 0

Tuesday, August 17, 2010 Page 15 of 38Ventura College



Division
Spring 2010 - VC: Grades Distributions by Division and Course ID                   VC Office of Research and Evaluation

 CourseID        Units    CRNs    Count            A           B          C             P          D         F         NP         W      RD        Retain%         Succ%       Wdrw%
Subject Area

ENGL

5.0 63.3% 10.0%30 1 9 9 0 6 2 0 3 90.0%ENGL V01A 1 0

5.0 72.0% 12.0%25 1 13 4 0 0 4 0 3 88.0%ENGL V02 1 0

67.3% 10.9%Totals /  Rates 55 2 22 13 0 6 6 0 6 89.1%2 0

ESL

6.0 79.6% 10.2%49 0 0 0 39 0 0 5 5 89.8%ESL V01B 2 0

6.0 58.3% 12.5%48 0 0 0 28 0 0 14 6 87.5%ESL V02C 2 0

6.0 92.0% 2.0%50 0 0 0 46 0 0 3 1 98.0%ESL V03A 2 0

6.0 85.0% 0.0%20 0 0 0 17 0 0 3 0 100.0%ESL V04B 1 0

6.0 68.8% 12.5%16 0 0 0 11 0 0 3 2 87.5%ESL V05C 1 0

6.0 60.0% 8.0%25 0 0 0 15 0 0 8 2 92.0%ESL V06A 1 0

3.0 78.6% 7.1%14 0 0 0 11 0 0 2 1 92.9%ESL V07B 1 0

1.5 35.3% 0.0%17 0 0 0 6 0 0 11 0 100.0%ESL V17A 1 0

1.5 42.9% 0.0%21 0 0 0 9 0 0 12 0 100.0%ESL V18A 1 0

70.0% 6.5%Totals /  Rates 260 0 0 0 182 0 0 61 17 93.5%12 0

GEOG

1.0 83.3% 5.6%18 7 3 5 0 1 1 0 1 94.4%GEOG V01L 1 0

83.3% 5.6%Totals /  Rates 18 7 3 5 0 1 1 0 1 94.4%1 0

HEC

3.0 100.0% 0.0%38 28 7 3 0 0 0 0 0 100.0%HEC V23 1 0

100.0% 0.0%Totals /  Rates 38 28 7 3 0 0 0 0 0 100.0%1 0

HED

3.0 48.6% 8.6%35 3 7 7 0 10 5 0 3 91.4%HED V93 1 0

48.6% 8.6%Totals /  Rates 35 3 7 7 0 10 5 0 3 91.4%1 0

HIST

3.0 82.1% 17.9%28 5 13 5 0 0 0 0 5 82.1%HIST V04B 1 0

3.0 53.8% 7.7%26 5 5 4 0 0 10 0 2 92.3%HIST V07A 1 0

68.5% 13.0%Totals /  Rates 54 10 18 9 0 0 10 0 7 87.0%2 0

HS

3.5 77.4% 12.9%31 10 10 4 0 0 3 0 4 87.1%HS V10 1 0

77.4% 12.9%Totals /  Rates 31 10 10 4 0 0 3 0 4 87.1%1 0
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 CourseID        Units    CRNs    Count            A           B          C             P          D         F         NP         W      RD        Retain%         Succ%       Wdrw%
Subject Area

MATH

3.0 71.0% 6.5%31 4 9 9 0 1 6 0 2 93.5%MATH V10 1 0

71.0% 6.5%Totals /  Rates 31 4 9 9 0 1 6 0 2 93.5%1 0

PSY

3.0 83.8% 11.8%68 10 30 17 0 2 1 0 8 88.2%PSY V01 2 0

83.8% 11.8%Totals /  Rates 68 10 30 17 0 2 1 0 8 88.2%2 0

SL

3.0 86.7% 0.0%15 5 5 3 0 1 1 0 0 100.0%SL V10B 1 0

86.7% 0.0%Totals /  Rates 15 5 5 3 0 1 1 0 0 100.0%1 0

SPAN

5.0 71.9% 15.6%32 10 10 3 0 2 2 0 5 84.4%SPAN V01 1 0

71.9% 15.6%Totals /  Rates 32 10 10 3 0 2 2 0 5 84.4%1 0

73.3% 9.0%Div. Totals / Rates 1,039 218 219 115 210 35 75 73 94 91.0%46 3

Ventura East/Off Campus (SP)

RD Grade Notations are EXCLUDED from all Count data.
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 CourseID        Units    CRNs    Count            A           B          C             P          D         F         NP         W      RD        Retain%         Succ%       Wdrw%
Subject Area

Ventura Guidance

GW

1.0 62.9% 11.2%89 0 0 0 56 0 0 23 10 88.8%GW V01A 2 0

1.0 100.0% 0.0%5 0 0 0 5 0 0 0 0 100.0%GW V02A 1 0

2.0 56.7% 7.8%90 0 0 0 51 0 0 32 7 92.2%GW V02T 2 0

1.0 74.2% 12.9%31 0 0 0 23 0 0 4 4 87.1%GW V02X 2 0

62.8% 9.8%Totals /  Rates 215 0 0 0 135 0 0 59 21 90.2%7 0

62.8% 9.8%Div. Totals / Rates 215 0 0 0 135 0 0 59 21 90.2%7 0

Ventura Guidance

RD Grade Notations are EXCLUDED from all Count data.
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 CourseID        Units    CRNs    Count            A           B          C             P          D         F         NP         W      RD        Retain%         Succ%       Wdrw%
Subject Area

Ventura HEd, PE, Athletics

HED

3.0 68.0% 8.7%103 47 12 11 0 9 15 0 9 91.3%HED V70 2 1

3.0 73.9% 23.9%46 26 3 4 1 1 0 0 11 76.1%HED V73 1 0

2.0 69.6% 13.0%46 17 9 6 0 1 7 0 6 87.0%HED V76 1 1

0.5 77.6% 16.3%49 22 16 0 0 0 3 0 8 83.7%HED V84 3 0

3.0 57.9% 7.9%38 16 4 2 0 3 10 0 3 92.1%HED V91 1 0

2.0 88.6% 4.5%88 65 10 3 0 2 4 0 4 95.5%HED V92 3 0

3.0 74.1% 7.3%826 334 194 84 0 52 102 0 60 92.7%HED V93 17 0

3.0 66.7% 30.3%33 12 5 5 0 1 0 0 10 69.7%HED V94 1 0

3.0 82.5% 8.0%137 74 24 15 0 1 12 0 11 92.0%HED V95 3 0

2.0 68.6% 14.3%70 13 14 21 0 3 9 0 10 85.7%HED V97 2 0

74.4% 9.2%Totals /  Rates 1,436 626 291 151 1 73 162 0 132 90.8%34 2
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 CourseID        Units    CRNs    Count            A           B          C             P          D         F         NP         W      RD        Retain%         Succ%       Wdrw%
Subject Area

PE

1.5 84.3% 5.7%70 51 3 2 3 0 6 1 4 94.3%PE V02 2 0

0.0 87.5% 12.5%48 42 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 87.5%PE V04 2 0

1.5 67.7% 23.1%65 34 4 3 3 0 6 0 15 76.9%PE V06 2 0

1.5 91.4% 5.7%35 32 0 0 0 0 1 0 2 94.3%PE V09 1 0

2.0 61.9% 14.3%42 14 8 4 0 0 10 0 6 85.7%PE V100 1 0

1.5 71.4% 14.3%21 12 0 2 1 0 2 1 3 85.7%PE V12 1 0

1.5 75.8% 9.1%33 19 3 3 0 1 3 1 3 90.9%PE V23 1 0

1.0 76.1% 9.0%67 45 3 3 0 2 7 1 6 91.0%PE V31 2 0

1.5 70.5% 11.5%61 30 9 4 0 1 10 0 7 88.5%PE V32 2 0

1.5 73.7% 26.3%19 13 0 1 0 0 0 0 5 73.7%PE V33 1 0

1.5 85.7% 14.3%7 5 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 85.7%PE V34 1 0

1.5 63.2% 18.9%95 40 11 7 2 3 14 0 18 81.1%PE V36 2 0

1.5 84.2% 7.9%38 29 1 0 2 1 2 0 3 92.1%PE V37 1 0

1.0 69.2% 12.1%107 60 6 7 1 7 13 0 13 87.9%PE V40 4 0

1.5 100.0% 0.0%12 12 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 100.0%PE V41 1 0

1.5 38.9% 46.3%54 14 6 1 0 5 3 0 25 53.7%PE V42 1 0

1.0 52.8% 14.4%1,234 450 110 77 14 42 345 18 178 85.6%PE V43 2 0

1.5 69.7% 18.2%33 19 4 0 0 1 3 0 6 81.8%PE V44 1 0

1.5 68.8% 18.2%77 41 4 6 2 0 9 1 14 81.8%PE V45 2 0

1.5 77.8% 15.6%45 29 3 0 3 1 1 1 7 84.4%PE V46 1 0

1.5 66.7% 27.8%36 13 5 4 2 0 1 1 10 72.2%PE V48 1 0

1.5 76.5% 13.3%166 84 27 11 5 0 17 0 22 86.7%PE V49 3 0

1.5 43.6% 16.9%172 51 12 8 4 11 50 7 29 83.1%PE V50 1 0

1.5 83.3% 16.7%36 19 7 4 0 0 0 0 6 83.3%PE V52 1 0

1.0 88.9% 11.1%36 32 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 88.9%PE V53 1 0

1.5 84.3% 15.7%51 29 5 2 7 0 0 0 8 84.3%PE V54 1 0

1.5 46.3% 17.1%41 14 2 3 0 0 15 0 7 82.9%PE V55 1 0

1.0 86.2% 5.2%58 41 4 5 0 0 5 0 3 94.8%PE V56 2 0

1.0 77.4% 6.5%31 22 1 1 0 0 4 1 2 93.5%PE V57 2 0

1.5 64.6% 28.8%198 84 24 11 9 6 5 2 57 71.2%PE V60 4 0

1.5 80.0% 5.0%20 13 2 1 0 0 3 0 1 95.0%PE V61 1 0
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 CourseID        Units    CRNs    Count            A           B          C             P          D         F         NP         W      RD        Retain%         Succ%       Wdrw%
Subject Area

1.5 91.7% 0.0%12 10 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 100.0%PE V62 1 0

1.5 98.5% 1.5%66 65 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 98.5%PE V63 2 0

1.5 77.8% 6.7%45 21 10 4 0 0 6 1 3 93.3%PE V66 1 0

1.5 93.0% 7.0%71 56 10 0 0 0 0 0 5 93.0%PE V67 2 0

2.0 90.5% 4.8%21 10 5 4 0 1 0 0 1 95.2%PE V68 1 0

1.5 64.2% 35.8%67 37 6 0 0 0 0 0 24 64.2%PE V69 2 0

2.0 86.4% 5.1%59 46 3 2 0 0 5 0 3 94.9%PE V70 5 0

1.5 54.8% 16.7%42 16 4 2 1 6 5 1 7 83.3%PE V73 1 6

3.0 95.1% 1.6%61 45 8 5 0 0 2 0 1 98.4%PE V76 2 0

3.0 90.0% 10.0%30 27 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 90.0%PE V83 1 0

3.0 100.0% 0.0%15 14 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 100.0%PE V84 2 0

1.0 86.2% 0.0%29 21 3 1 0 0 4 0 0 100.0%PE V86 4 0

3.0 100.0% 0.0%17 17 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 100.0%PE V87 2 0

3.0 100.0% 0.0%18 18 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 100.0%PE V91 1 0

3.0 100.0% 0.0%15 15 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 100.0%PE V92 2 0

3.0 100.0% 0.0%10 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 100.0%PE V93 2 0

1.0 87.5% 12.5%56 45 3 1 0 0 0 0 7 87.5%PE V94 4 0

66.8% 14.4%Totals /  Rates 3,642 ,866 318 190 59 89 557 37 526 85.6%84 6

69.0% 13.0%Div. Totals / Rates 5,078 2,492 609 341 60 162 719 37 658 87.0%118 8

Ventura HEd, PE, Athletics

RD Grade Notations are EXCLUDED from all Count data.
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 CourseID        Units    CRNs    Count            A           B          C             P          D         F         NP         W      RD        Retain%         Succ%       Wdrw%
Subject Area

Ventura Interdisciplinary

WEXP

3.0 42.9% 0.0%7 0 0 0 3 0 0 4 0 100.0%WEXP V95 2 0

3.0 53.1% 9.4%32 0 0 0 17 0 0 12 3 90.6%WEXP V96 2 0

51.3% 7.7%Totals /  Rates 39 0 0 0 20 0 0 16 3 92.3%4 0

51.3% 7.7%Div. Totals / Rates 39 0 0 0 20 0 0 16 3 92.3%4 0

Ventura Interdisciplinary

RD Grade Notations are EXCLUDED from all Count data.
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 CourseID        Units    CRNs    Count            A           B          C             P          D         F         NP         W      RD        Retain%         Succ%       Wdrw%
Subject Area

Ventura Math & Science

ANAT

4.0 56.7% 28.3%233 59 52 21 0 10 25 0 66 71.7%ANAT V01 9 0

56.7% 28.3%Totals /  Rates 233 59 52 21 0 10 25 0 66 71.7%9 0

ANPH

5.0 50.0% 40.9%22 6 2 3 0 1 1 0 9 59.1%ANPH V01 1 0

50.0% 40.9%Totals /  Rates 22 6 2 3 0 1 1 0 9 59.1%1 0

ANTH

3.0 66.2% 24.1%352 65 83 84 1 19 15 0 85 75.9%ANTH V01 8 0

1.0 85.3% 12.0%75 21 36 7 0 2 0 0 9 88.0%ANTH V01L 3 0

3.0 74.4% 11.8%347 136 79 43 0 10 38 0 41 88.2%ANTH V02 9 2

3.0 65.6% 18.8%32 10 5 6 0 1 4 0 6 81.3%ANTH V03 1 0

3.0 100.0% 0.0%8 4 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 100.0%ANTH V35 1 0

3.0 66.7% 0.0%3 2 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 100.0%ANTH V90 3 0

71.7% 17.3%Totals /  Rates 817 238 205 142 1 32 58 0 141 82.7%25 2

AST

3.0 44.7% 20.4%318 37 37 68 0 29 82 0 65 79.6%AST V01 4 0

1.0 88.7% 8.1%62 36 14 5 0 2 0 0 5 91.9%AST V01L 2 0

51.8% 18.4%Totals /  Rates 380 73 51 73 0 31 82 0 70 81.6%6 0

BIOL

3.0 44.9% 27.9%675 60 97 145 1 79 105 0 188 72.1%BIOL V01 6 0

1.0 71.0% 15.8%303 74 78 63 0 11 29 0 48 84.2%BIOL V01L 13 0

5.0 76.3% 13.2%38 7 10 12 0 3 1 0 5 86.8%BIOL V04 2 0

3.0 20.0% 20.0%5 0 1 0 0 0 3 0 1 80.0%BIOL V10 1 0

3.0 56.2% 28.1%89 22 20 8 0 1 13 0 25 71.9%BIOL V12 2 0

3.0 60.9% 26.1%23 9 4 1 0 2 1 0 6 73.9%BIOL V14 1 0

4.0 41.7% 50.0%12 1 0 4 0 0 1 0 6 50.0%BIOL V23 1 0

4.0 72.7% 27.3%11 0 0 0 8 0 0 0 3 72.7%BIOL V31 1 0

54.1% 24.4%Totals /  Rates 1,156 173 210 233 9 96 153 0 282 75.6%27 0
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 CourseID        Units    CRNs    Count            A           B          C             P          D         F         NP         W      RD        Retain%         Succ%       Wdrw%
Subject Area

CHEM

3.0 51.0% 34.0%147 28 27 20 0 11 11 0 50 66.0%CHEM V01A 2 0

2.0 68.0% 23.7%97 14 25 27 0 5 3 0 23 76.3%CHEM V01AL 4 0

3.0 75.2% 9.4%117 22 47 19 0 5 13 0 11 90.6%CHEM V01B 2 0

2.0 92.6% 4.2%95 46 34 8 0 1 2 0 4 95.8%CHEM V01BL 4 0

3.0 96.9% 3.1%32 17 13 1 0 0 0 0 1 96.9%CHEM V12B 1 0

2.0 93.5% 6.5%31 27 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 93.5%CHEM V12BL 2 0

4.0 59.5% 20.5%215 59 34 35 0 19 24 0 44 79.5%CHEM V20 3 0

1.0 80.9% 12.1%157 85 34 8 0 2 9 0 19 87.9%CHEM V20L 6 0

3.0 91.3% 4.3%23 9 8 4 0 1 0 0 1 95.7%CHEM V21 1 0

2.0 95.2% 4.8%21 12 8 0 0 0 0 0 1 95.2%CHEM V21L 1 0

4.0 71.1% 14.8%142 38 19 44 0 12 8 0 21 85.2%CHEM V30 2 0

1.0 88.3% 9.2%120 73 27 6 0 0 3 0 11 90.8%CHEM V30L 5 0

1.0 100.0% 0.0%4 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 100.0%CHEM V90 1 0

73.6% 15.7%Totals /  Rates 1,201 434 278 172 0 56 73 0 188 84.3%34 0

CS

3.0 50.0% 25.0%20 2 6 2 0 1 4 0 5 75.0%CS V04 1 0

3.0 84.1% 9.1%44 36 0 1 0 1 2 0 4 90.9%CS V11 1 0

3.0 88.6% 6.8%44 37 1 1 0 2 0 0 3 93.2%CS V40 1 0

79.6% 11.1%Totals /  Rates 108 75 7 4 0 4 6 0 12 88.9%3 0

ENGR

1.0 79.5% 13.6%44 22 7 6 0 3 0 0 6 86.4%ENGR V01 1 0

3.0 63.2% 31.6%19 5 5 2 0 0 1 0 6 68.4%ENGR V02 1 0

3.0 81.0% 14.3%21 5 9 3 0 0 1 0 3 85.7%ENGR V12 1 0

3.0 66.7% 18.5%27 4 4 10 0 1 3 0 5 81.5%ENGR V16 1 0

1.0 77.3% 18.2%22 0 7 10 0 1 0 0 4 81.8%ENGR V16L 1 0

74.4% 18.0%Totals /  Rates 133 36 32 31 0 5 5 0 24 82.0%5 0
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 CourseID        Units    CRNs    Count            A           B          C             P          D         F         NP         W      RD        Retain%         Succ%       Wdrw%
Subject Area

ESRM

3.0 66.7% 16.7%18 2 4 6 0 0 3 0 3 83.3%ESRM V01 1 0

3.0 70.2% 4.3%47 12 17 4 0 2 10 0 2 95.7%ESRM V02 1 0

3.0 81.3% 12.5%32 19 5 2 0 0 2 0 4 87.5%ESRM V03 1 0

3.0 72.7% 0.0%11 2 3 3 0 0 3 0 0 100.0%ESRM V14 1 0

73.1% 8.3%Totals /  Rates 108 35 29 15 0 2 18 0 9 91.7%4 0

GEOG

3.0 61.6% 12.4%474 54 134 104 0 56 67 0 59 87.6%GEOG V01 9 0

1.0 73.2% 9.6%228 57 70 40 0 10 29 0 22 90.4%GEOG V01L 10 0

3.0 67.7% 19.4%31 11 3 7 0 0 4 0 6 80.6%GEOG V02 1 0

0.5 33.3% 0.0%6 0 0 0 2 0 0 4 0 100.0%GEOG V24 1 0

2.0 100.0% 0.0%1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 100.0%GEOG V26 1 0

1.5 80.0% 10.0%10 7 0 0 1 0 1 0 1 90.0%GEOG V28 1 0

65.5% 11.7%Totals /  Rates 750 130 207 151 3 66 101 4 88 88.3%23 0

GEOL

3.0 63.3% 12.5%120 28 21 27 0 11 18 0 15 87.5%GEOL V02 3 0

1.0 70.0% 14.3%70 20 20 9 0 6 5 0 10 85.7%GEOL V02L 3 0

3.0 68.6% 14.3%35 11 9 4 0 1 5 0 5 85.7%GEOL V11 1 0

66.2% 13.3%Totals /  Rates 225 59 50 40 0 18 28 0 30 86.7%7 0

GIS

0.5 55.6% 11.1%9 0 0 0 5 0 0 3 1 88.9%GIS V24 1 0

2.0 92.9% 0.0%14 10 1 0 2 0 0 1 0 100.0%GIS V26 1 0

1.5 87.5% 0.0%8 7 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 100.0%GIS V28 1 0

80.6% 3.2%Totals /  Rates 31 17 1 0 7 0 0 5 1 96.8%3 0

IDS

1.0 88.9% 11.1%9 0 0 0 8 0 0 0 1 88.9%IDS V88E 1 0

88.9% 11.1%Totals /  Rates 9 0 0 0 8 0 0 0 1 88.9%1 0
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 CourseID        Units    CRNs    Count            A           B          C             P          D         F         NP         W      RD        Retain%         Succ%       Wdrw%
Subject Area

MATH

5.0 46.3% 30.1%598 96 88 92 1 60 81 0 180 69.9%MATH V01 16 0

1.0 43.6% 16.7%78 0 0 0 34 0 0 31 13 83.3%MATH V01A 1 0

1.0 58.5% 12.2%41 0 0 0 24 0 0 12 5 87.8%MATH V01B 1 0

1.0 64.0% 20.0%25 0 0 0 16 0 0 4 5 80.0%MATH V01C 1 0

1.0 81.3% 6.3%16 0 0 0 13 0 0 2 1 93.8%MATH V01D 1 0

1.0 85.7% 14.3%14 0 0 0 12 0 0 0 2 85.7%MATH V01E 1 0

3.0 56.7% 22.4%67 13 5 20 0 5 9 0 15 77.6%MATH V02 2 0

5.0 38.1% 33.4%695 65 80 118 2 67 130 1 232 66.6%MATH V03 19 0

1.0 54.5% 25.0%44 0 0 0 24 0 0 9 11 75.0%MATH V03A 1 0

1.0 57.1% 21.4%28 0 0 0 16 0 0 6 6 78.6%MATH V03B 1 0

1.0 81.3% 6.3%16 0 0 0 13 0 0 2 1 93.8%MATH V03C 1 0

1.0 72.7% 9.1%11 0 0 0 8 0 0 2 1 90.9%MATH V03D 1 0

1.0 80.0% 20.0%5 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 1 80.0%MATH V03E 1 0

4.0 55.8% 23.6%339 54 68 66 1 30 40 0 80 76.4%MATH V04 9 0

3.0 59.6% 20.5%161 36 33 27 0 12 20 0 33 79.5%MATH V05 4 0

3.0 61.0% 9.6%146 33 32 23 1 6 37 0 14 90.4%MATH V09 4 0

3.0 60.3% 15.2%310 58 48 79 2 27 49 0 47 84.8%MATH V10 8 0

3.0 56.3% 25.0%16 3 3 3 0 1 2 0 4 75.0%MATH V11B 1 0

5.0 49.6% 35.5%141 27 21 22 0 10 11 0 50 64.5%MATH V20 4 0

5.0 51.9% 31.9%160 26 26 31 0 13 13 0 51 68.1%MATH V21A 4 0

5.0 56.1% 24.5%98 25 18 12 0 11 8 0 24 75.5%MATH V21B 3 0

5.0 66.7% 19.0%42 10 8 10 0 3 3 0 8 81.0%MATH V21C 1 0

5.0 71.7% 6.5%46 11 11 11 0 6 4 0 3 93.5%MATH V24 1 0

4.0 75.0% 7.5%40 17 8 5 0 3 4 0 3 92.5%MATH V30 2 0

4.0 68.2% 25.0%44 18 7 5 0 2 1 0 11 75.0%MATH V35 2 0

3.0 89.2% 8.1%37 17 9 7 0 0 1 0 3 91.9%MATH V38 1 0

3.0 61.5% 12.8%39 3 6 15 0 8 2 0 5 87.2%MATH V40 1 0

4.0 54.8% 17.7%440 100 76 65 0 29 91 1 78 82.3%MATH V44 11 0

3.0 53.3% 21.3%75 11 5 24 0 12 7 0 16 78.7%MATH V46A 2 0

52.5% 23.9%Totals /  Rates 3,772 623 552 635 171 305 513 70 903 76.1%105 0
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 CourseID        Units    CRNs    Count            A           B          C             P          D         F         NP         W      RD        Retain%         Succ%       Wdrw%
Subject Area

MICR

4.0 66.9% 19.2%151 55 32 14 0 6 15 0 29 80.8%MICR V01 6 0

66.9% 19.2%Totals /  Rates 151 55 32 14 0 6 15 0 29 80.8%6 0

PHSC

4.0 65.4% 30.8%26 7 8 2 0 1 0 0 8 69.2%PHSC V01 1 0

65.4% 30.8%Totals /  Rates 26 7 8 2 0 1 0 0 8 69.2%1 0

PHSO

4.0 67.7% 16.1%161 30 46 33 0 10 16 0 26 83.9%PHSO V01 6 0

67.7% 16.1%Totals /  Rates 161 30 46 33 0 10 16 0 26 83.9%6 0

PHYS

5.0 84.9% 3.8%53 20 16 8 1 3 3 0 2 96.2%PHYS V01 2 0

4.0 63.6% 18.2%11 3 2 2 0 1 1 0 2 81.8%PHYS V02B 1 0

1.0 80.0% 20.0%10 6 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 80.0%PHYS V02BL 2 0

4.0 94.4% 5.6%18 8 6 3 0 0 0 0 1 94.4%PHYS V03B 1 0

1.0 88.9% 5.6%18 13 2 1 0 0 1 0 1 94.4%PHYS V03BL 2 0

4.0 68.4% 23.7%38 10 11 5 0 2 1 0 9 76.3%PHYS V04 1 0

1.0 77.8% 19.4%36 21 2 5 0 0 1 0 7 80.6%PHYS V04L 1 0

4.0 87.9% 9.1%33 7 15 7 0 1 0 0 3 90.9%PHYS V05 1 0

1.0 90.6% 9.4%32 28 1 0 0 0 0 0 3 90.6%PHYS V05L 1 0

4.0 81.0% 14.3%21 4 4 9 0 0 1 0 3 85.7%PHYS V06 1 0

1.0 77.3% 13.6%22 4 4 9 0 0 2 0 3 86.4%PHYS V06L 1 0

81.8% 12.3%Totals /  Rates 292 124 65 49 1 7 10 0 36 87.7%14 0

60.8% 20.1%Div. Totals / Rates 9,575 2,174 1,827 1,618 200 650 1,104 79 1,923 79.9%280 2

Ventura Math & Science

RD Grade Notations are EXCLUDED from all Count data.
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 CourseID        Units    CRNs    Count            A           B          C             P          D         F         NP         W      RD        Retain%         Succ%       Wdrw%
Subject Area

Ventura Social Science/Human

AES

3.0 42.9% 14.3%7 1 0 2 0 0 3 0 1 85.7%AES V02B 1 0

3.0 61.6% 15.2%99 26 21 14 0 6 17 0 15 84.8%AES V11 3 0

3.0 66.7% 26.7%15 6 2 2 0 1 0 0 4 73.3%AES V12 1 0

3.0 58.1% 6.5%31 11 4 3 0 2 9 0 2 93.5%AES V20 3 0

3.0 50.0% 50.0%6 0 2 1 0 0 0 0 3 50.0%AES V21B 1 0

3.0 76.9% 7.7%13 10 0 0 0 0 2 0 1 92.3%AES V22 1 0

3.0 90.0% 10.0%10 2 3 4 0 0 0 0 1 90.0%AES V23 1 0

3.0 87.5% 12.5%8 6 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 87.5%AES V24 1 0

3.0 0.0% 33.3%3 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 1 66.7%AES V40B 1 0

3.0 53.8% 7.7%13 6 1 0 0 2 3 0 1 92.3%AES V66 1 0

3.0 83.3% 0.0%6 4 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 100.0%AES V67 1 0

63.0% 14.2%Totals /  Rates 211 72 33 28 0 12 36 0 30 85.8%15 0
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 CourseID        Units    CRNs    Count            A           B          C             P          D         F         NP         W      RD        Retain%         Succ%       Wdrw%
Subject Area

ART

3.0 53.6% 23.1%537 118 95 75 0 49 76 0 124 76.9%ART V01 9 0

3.0 52.4% 16.7%42 12 4 6 0 8 5 0 7 83.3%ART V02A 1 0

3.0 76.5% 11.8%34 17 6 3 0 0 4 0 4 88.2%ART V02B 1 0

3.0 81.8% 3.0%33 11 7 9 0 3 2 0 1 97.0%ART V02C 1 0

3.0 77.8% 11.1%18 7 5 2 0 1 1 0 2 88.9%ART V09 1 0

3.0 50.0% 37.5%8 2 2 0 0 0 1 0 3 62.5%ART V10 1 0

3.0 76.9% 13.8%65 17 23 9 1 0 6 0 9 86.2%ART V11A 3 0

3.0 62.5% 37.5%8 3 1 1 0 0 0 0 3 62.5%ART V11B 1 0

3.0 69.6% 19.6%204 61 49 32 0 3 19 0 40 80.4%ART V12A 8 0

3.0 71.0% 16.1%31 11 8 3 0 0 4 0 5 83.9%ART V12B 3 0

3.0 84.4% 12.5%32 10 10 7 0 0 1 0 4 87.5%ART V13A 2 0

3.0 81.8% 18.2%11 4 3 1 1 0 0 0 2 81.8%ART V13B 2 0

3.0 100.0% 0.0%2 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 100.0%ART V13C 1 0

3.0 100.0% 0.0%16 8 5 3 0 0 0 0 0 100.0%ART V15A 1 0

3.0 100.0% 0.0%2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 100.0%ART V15B 1 0

3.0 100.0% 0.0%3 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 100.0%ART V15C 1 0

3.0 90.5% 9.5%21 9 8 1 1 0 0 0 2 90.5%ART V16A 2 0

3.0 87.5% 0.0%8 5 1 0 1 0 1 0 0 100.0%ART V16B 2 0

3.0 78.6% 17.9%28 20 0 2 0 0 1 0 5 82.1%ART V19 1 0

3.0 80.0% 0.0%5 3 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 100.0%ART V20A 2 0

3.0 100.0% 0.0%2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 100.0%ART V20B 2 0

3.0 100.0% 0.0%8 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 100.0%ART V20C 1 0

3.0 84.2% 5.3%19 11 4 0 1 1 0 1 1 94.7%ART V25A 1 0

3.0 100.0% 0.0%3 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 100.0%ART V25B 1 0

3.0 100.0% 0.0%2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 100.0%ART V26A 1 0

3.0 100.0% 0.0%2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 100.0%ART V26B 1 0

3.0 66.7% 27.8%18 6 2 4 0 0 1 0 5 72.2%ART V28A 1 0

3.0 100.0% 0.0%1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 100.0%ART V28B 1 0

3.0 50.0% 25.0%8 4 0 0 0 1 0 1 2 75.0%ART V32A 2 0

3.0 0.0% 0.0%1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 100.0%ART V32B 1 0

3.0 100.0% 0.0%1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 100.0%ART V34C 1 0
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 CourseID        Units    CRNs    Count            A           B          C             P          D         F         NP         W      RD        Retain%         Succ%       Wdrw%
Subject Area

3.0 57.1% 28.6%7 2 0 2 0 0 1 0 2 71.4%ART V36A 1 0

3.0 80.0% 20.0%5 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 80.0%ART V36B 1 0

3.0 71.4% 14.3%14 6 3 0 1 1 1 0 2 85.7%ART V37A 2 0

3.0 50.0% 50.0%6 0 1 0 2 0 0 0 3 50.0%ART V37B 2 0

3.0 44.4% 44.4%9 3 1 0 0 0 1 0 4 55.6%ART V38 1 0

3.0 100.0% 0.0%1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 100.0%ART V39B 1 0

3.0 66.7% 33.3%3 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 66.7%ART V40A 1 0

3.0 0.0% 66.7%3 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 2 33.3%ART V40B 2 0

3.0 100.0% 0.0%4 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 100.0%ART V41A 1 0

3.0 100.0% 0.0%1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 100.0%ART V42A 1 0

3.0 60.0% 25.0%20 7 5 0 0 0 3 0 5 75.0%ART V43A 1 0

3.0 100.0% 0.0%7 5 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 100.0%ART V43B 1 0

3.0 50.0% 0.0%2 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 100.0%ART V45A 1 0

3.0 100.0% 0.0%2 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 100.0%ART V45B 1 0

3.0 88.2% 11.8%17 12 3 0 0 0 0 0 2 88.2%ART V46A 2 0

3.0 100.0% 0.0%5 4 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 100.0%ART V46B 1 0

3.0 100.0% 0.0%3 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 100.0%ART V47A 1 0

3.0 83.3% 0.0%6 4 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 100.0%ART V48 1 0

3.0 78.6% 10.3%126 57 25 16 1 2 12 0 13 89.7%ART V51A 6 0

3.0 81.8% 13.6%22 17 1 0 0 1 0 0 3 86.4%ART V51B 6 0

3.0 87.5% 12.5%8 6 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 87.5%ART V52A 4 0

3.0 100.0% 0.0%6 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 100.0%ART V52B 3 0

2.0 28.6% 28.6%14 2 0 1 1 0 6 0 4 71.4%ART V53A 1 0

2.0 33.3% 0.0%3 1 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 100.0%ART V53B 1 0

2.0 50.0% 0.0%2 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 100.0%ART V53C 1 0

3.0 86.7% 13.3%15 12 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 86.7%ART V55A 1 0

3.0 100.0% 0.0%3 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 100.0%ART V55B 1 0

3.0 79.2% 12.5%24 15 1 3 0 0 2 0 3 87.5%ART V71 1 0

3.0 72.2% 16.7%18 11 2 0 0 0 2 0 3 83.3%ART V72 1 0

3.0 76.5% 23.5%17 8 2 3 0 0 0 0 4 76.5%ART V74A 1 0

3.0 100.0% 0.0%4 3 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 100.0%ART V74B 1 0

1.0 100.0% 0.0%4 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 100.0%ART V90 3 0
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 CourseID        Units    CRNs    Count            A           B          C             P          D         F         NP         W      RD        Retain%         Succ%       Wdrw%
Subject Area

67.6% 17.6%Totals /  Rates 1,554 563 290 186 11 70 157 3 274 82.4%110 0

CHST

3.0 70.1% 9.0%67 19 13 15 0 4 10 0 6 91.0%CHST V01 3 0

3.0 68.0% 12.0%25 5 6 6 0 1 4 0 3 88.0%CHST V02 1 0

3.0 66.7% 33.3%6 1 0 3 0 0 0 0 2 66.7%CHST V24 1 0

69.4% 11.2%Totals /  Rates 98 25 19 24 0 5 14 0 11 88.8%5 0

DANC

3.0 65.7% 10.0%70 30 13 3 0 1 16 0 7 90.0%DANC V01 1 0

1.5 67.7% 22.6%31 14 6 0 1 0 3 0 7 77.4%DANC V10 1 0

1.5 64.0% 28.0%25 7 4 3 2 2 0 0 7 72.0%DANC V13 1 0

1.5 64.7% 35.3%51 11 13 8 1 0 0 0 18 64.7%DANC V15 1 0

1.5 82.3% 8.1%62 37 7 4 3 1 3 2 5 91.9%DANC V29 2 0

3.0 40.0% 10.0%10 4 0 0 0 0 5 0 1 90.0%DANC V30 1 0

68.7% 18.1%Totals /  Rates 249 103 43 18 7 4 27 2 45 81.9%7 0

ECON

3.0 50.7% 26.2%408 56 79 71 1 53 41 0 107 73.8%ECON V01A 6 0

3.0 58.5% 23.6%229 39 53 40 2 32 9 0 54 76.4%ECON V01B 5 0

53.5% 25.3%Totals /  Rates 637 95 132 111 3 85 50 0 161 74.7%11 0
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 CourseID        Units    CRNs    Count            A           B          C             P          D         F         NP         W      RD        Retain%         Succ%       Wdrw%
Subject Area

HIST

3.0 76.5% 5.8%327 158 73 19 0 22 36 0 19 94.2%HIST V01A 6 0

3.0 45.7% 25.7%70 15 11 6 0 7 13 0 18 74.3%HIST V01B 2 0

3.0 66.0% 10.9%147 19 46 32 0 7 27 0 16 89.1%HIST V02A 3 0

3.0 75.7% 13.5%37 16 10 1 1 1 3 0 5 86.5%HIST V02B 1 0

3.0 39.3% 14.3%28 2 6 3 0 3 10 0 4 85.7%HIST V03B 1 0

3.0 56.7% 13.3%30 5 6 6 0 2 7 0 4 86.7%HIST V04A 1 0

3.0 70.0% 17.8%90 27 28 8 0 4 7 0 16 82.2%HIST V04B 3 0

3.0 64.3% 17.9%28 2 10 6 0 2 3 0 5 82.1%HIST V05B 1 0

3.0 76.6% 11.8%398 125 110 69 1 25 21 0 47 88.2%HIST V07A 8 0

3.0 79.3% 8.3%193 68 41 44 0 12 12 0 16 91.7%HIST V07B 5 0

3.0 85.5% 11.8%76 13 34 18 0 1 1 0 9 88.2%HIST V08 1 0

3.0 53.6% 32.1%28 9 5 1 0 1 3 0 9 67.9%HIST V10B 1 0

3.0 94.1% 2.9%34 28 2 2 0 0 1 0 1 97.1%HIST V12 1 0

3.0 25.7% 28.6%35 7 2 0 0 1 15 0 10 71.4%HIST V15 1 0

3.0 71.9% 13.5%178 83 21 24 0 10 16 0 24 86.5%HIST V18A 4 0

3.0 58.8% 8.8%34 16 2 2 0 2 9 0 3 91.2%HIST V18B 1 0

71.7% 11.9%Totals /  Rates 1,733 593 407 241 2 100 184 0 206 88.1%40 0

HMSV

3.0 63.9% 11.1%36 11 5 7 0 3 6 0 4 88.9%HMSV V51 1 0

3.0 50.0% 50.0%2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 50.0%HMSV V90 2 1

63.2% 13.2%Totals /  Rates 38 12 5 7 0 3 6 0 5 86.8%3 1

MM

3.0 70.6% 29.4%17 5 4 3 0 0 0 0 5 70.6%MM V20 1 0

3.0 53.5% 16.3%43 11 8 4 0 2 11 0 7 83.7%MM V74A 2 0

3.0 90.9% 0.0%11 5 3 1 1 0 1 0 0 100.0%MM V74B 1 0

3.0 58.8% 29.4%17 5 3 2 0 0 2 0 5 70.6%MM V80 1 0

62.5% 19.3%Totals /  Rates 88 26 18 10 1 2 14 0 17 80.7%5 0
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 CourseID        Units    CRNs    Count            A           B          C             P          D         F         NP         W      RD        Retain%         Succ%       Wdrw%
Subject Area

MUS

3.0 51.6% 17.2%93 28 11 8 1 6 23 0 16 82.8%MUS V01 3 0

3.0 69.2% 12.8%39 13 8 5 1 0 7 0 5 87.2%MUS V02A 2 0

1.0 66.7% 12.8%39 14 5 6 1 0 8 0 5 87.2%MUS V02AL 2 0

3.0 92.0% 4.0%25 18 5 0 0 0 1 0 1 96.0%MUS V02B 1 0

1.0 92.0% 4.0%25 16 5 2 0 0 1 0 1 96.0%MUS V02BL 1 0

3.0 89.3% 3.6%28 15 6 4 0 0 2 0 1 96.4%MUS V02D 1 0

1.0 96.4% 0.0%28 14 4 9 0 0 1 0 0 100.0%MUS V02DL 1 0

3.0 91.7% 8.3%12 5 6 0 0 0 0 0 1 91.7%MUS V02G 1 0

3.0 68.8% 31.3%16 6 3 2 0 0 0 0 5 68.8%MUS V02H 1 0

3.0 84.4% 6.3%32 11 15 1 0 0 3 0 2 93.8%MUS V03 1 0

3.0 80.0% 13.3%15 3 9 0 0 0 1 0 2 86.7%MUS V07 1 0

3.0 71.0% 16.9%307 110 75 33 0 8 29 0 52 83.1%MUS V08 9 0

3.0 82.1% 7.1%28 19 1 2 1 0 3 0 2 92.9%MUS V09B 1 0

1.5 75.8% 24.2%33 18 5 1 1 0 0 0 8 75.8%MUS V10 1 0

1.5 90.9% 9.1%22 18 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 90.9%MUS V11 1 0

1.5 75.0% 25.0%8 5 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 75.0%MUS V12 1 0

1.5 67.9% 25.0%28 7 9 2 1 0 2 0 7 75.0%MUS V13 1 0

1.5 100.0% 0.0%7 6 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 100.0%MUS V14A 1 0

1.5 66.7% 33.3%3 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 66.7%MUS V14B 1 0

1.5 100.0% 0.0%1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 100.0%MUS V14C 1 0

1.5 100.0% 0.0%5 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 100.0%MUS V15 1 0

1.5 100.0% 0.0%8 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 100.0%MUS V16 1 0

1.5 53.3% 33.3%15 6 2 0 0 0 2 0 5 66.7%MUS V17 1 0

1.5 100.0% 0.0%4 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 100.0%MUS V19 1 0

1.0 50.0% 33.3%6 3 0 0 0 0 1 0 2 66.7%MUS V21A 1 0

1.0 100.0% 0.0%4 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 100.0%MUS V21B 1 0

1.0 90.0% 10.0%10 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 90.0%MUS V21C 2 0

1.0 100.0% 0.0%2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 100.0%MUS V22A 1 0

1.0 100.0% 0.0%5 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 100.0%MUS V22C 2 0

2.0 55.3% 35.5%76 33 6 2 1 3 3 1 27 64.5%MUS V24A 3 0

2.0 72.0% 20.0%25 15 2 1 0 2 0 0 5 80.0%MUS V24B 2 0
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 CourseID        Units    CRNs    Count            A           B          C             P          D         F         NP         W      RD        Retain%         Succ%       Wdrw%
Subject Area

2.0 75.0% 16.7%12 3 2 3 1 1 0 0 2 83.3%MUS V24C 2 0

2.0 66.7% 33.3%3 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 66.7%MUS V24D 2 0

1.0 86.8% 10.5%38 22 9 2 0 0 1 0 4 89.5%MUS V30 1 0

3.0 100.0% 0.0%1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 100.0%MUS V31B 1 0

3.0 50.0% 25.0%4 2 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 75.0%MUS V31C 2 0

3.0 100.0% 0.0%3 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 100.0%MUS V31D 2 0

3.0 100.0% 0.0%5 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 100.0%MUS V31E 2 0

3.0 100.0% 0.0%2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 100.0%MUS V31F 1 0

3.0 88.9% 11.1%9 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 88.9%MUS V31G 3 0

3.0 100.0% 0.0%7 6 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 100.0%MUS V31H 2 0

1.5 87.5% 0.0%8 6 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 100.0%MUS V34 1 0

1.5 64.3% 10.7%56 22 10 4 0 0 14 0 6 89.3%MUS V36 2 0

1.5 76.9% 15.4%26 17 3 0 0 0 2 0 4 84.6%MUS V37 2 0

2.0 33.3% 50.0%12 1 2 1 0 1 1 0 6 50.0%MUS V39 1 0

1.5 100.0% 0.0%9 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 100.0%MUS V43 1 0

1.5 100.0% 0.0%7 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 100.0%MUS V44 1 0

1.5 75.0% 25.0%8 5 0 0 1 0 0 0 2 75.0%MUS V45 2 0

1.5 83.3% 16.7%6 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 83.3%MUS V46 2 0

1.5 100.0% 0.0%3 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 100.0%MUS V47 2 0

1.0 100.0% 0.0%2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 100.0%MUS V90 2 0

73.5% 15.5%Totals /  Rates 1,170 550 212 89 9 22 106 1 181 84.5%82 0

PHIL

3.0 65.9% 18.6%490 102 123 98 0 14 62 0 91 81.4%PHIL V01 9 0

3.0 69.9% 15.1%73 17 30 3 1 1 10 0 11 84.9%PHIL V02 2 0

3.0 70.6% 20.6%34 15 8 1 0 0 3 0 7 79.4%PHIL V03A 1 0

3.0 70.4% 13.9%115 42 26 13 0 4 14 0 16 86.1%PHIL V03B 1 0

3.0 74.9% 15.4%195 76 38 32 0 9 10 0 30 84.6%PHIL V04 3 0

3.0 88.6% 5.7%35 10 14 7 0 1 1 0 2 94.3%PHIL V05 1 0

69.6% 16.7%Totals /  Rates 942 262 239 154 1 29 100 0 157 83.3%17 0
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 CourseID        Units    CRNs    Count            A           B          C             P          D         F         NP         W      RD        Retain%         Succ%       Wdrw%
Subject Area

PHOT

3.0 78.0% 9.8%123 72 20 4 0 1 14 0 12 90.2%PHOT V01 5 0

3.0 88.9% 11.1%45 24 15 1 0 0 0 0 5 88.9%PHOT V02 2 0

3.0 61.9% 19.0%21 10 3 0 0 0 4 0 4 81.0%PHOT V04A 1 0

3.0 71.4% 28.6%7 2 1 2 0 0 0 0 2 71.4%PHOT V04B 1 0

3.0 94.4% 0.0%18 6 6 5 0 0 1 0 0 100.0%PHOT V06B 1 0

3.0 53.2% 27.7%47 11 7 7 0 4 5 0 13 72.3%PHOT V07 1 0

3.0 87.5% 4.2%24 13 5 0 3 0 2 0 1 95.8%PHOT V08 1 0

3.0 68.4% 21.1%19 11 1 1 0 0 1 1 4 78.9%PHOT V09A 1 0

3.0 100.0% 0.0%1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 100.0%PHOT V09B 1 0

1.0 75.0% 25.0%8 5 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 75.0%PHOT V90 2 0

75.7% 13.7%Totals /  Rates 313 155 59 20 3 5 27 1 43 86.3%16 0

POLS

3.0 58.2% 20.2%610 132 116 106 1 23 109 0 123 79.8%POLS V01 9 0

3.0 74.2% 16.1%31 8 11 4 0 0 3 0 5 83.9%POLS V02 1 0

3.0 70.5% 18.4%234 89 43 33 0 6 20 0 43 81.6%POLS V03 3 0

3.0 86.1% 13.9%36 20 8 3 0 0 0 0 5 86.1%POLS V05 1 0

3.0 66.7% 33.3%6 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 66.7%POLS V12 1 0

63.0% 19.4%Totals /  Rates 917 253 178 146 1 29 132 0 178 80.6%15 0
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 CourseID        Units    CRNs    Count            A           B          C             P          D         F         NP         W      RD        Retain%         Succ%       Wdrw%
Subject Area

PSY

3.0 66.3% 12.3%1,039 343 220 125 1 54 167 1 128 87.7%PSY V01 13 0

3.0 74.7% 10.7%75 24 22 10 0 5 6 0 8 89.3%PSY V02 1 0

3.0 79.3% 8.7%299 137 71 29 0 8 27 1 26 91.3%PSY V03 4 0

4.0 65.7% 20.4%137 42 25 22 1 7 12 0 28 79.6%PSY V04 2 0

1.0 92.9% 7.1%14 0 0 0 13 0 0 0 1 92.9%PSY V04S 1 0

3.0 76.9% 11.1%334 177 48 32 0 10 28 2 37 88.9%PSY V05 4 0

3.0 76.9% 15.4%26 7 10 3 0 0 2 0 4 84.6%PSY V07 1 0

1.0 73.1% 15.4%26 16 2 1 0 1 2 0 4 84.6%PSY V07L 1 0

3.0 75.8% 7.1%269 113 60 30 1 15 31 0 19 92.9%PSY V15 3 0

3.0 77.5% 10.5%200 82 52 21 0 3 21 0 21 89.5%PSY V25 2 0

3.0 77.3% 9.3%150 81 25 10 0 2 18 0 14 90.7%PSY V29 2 0

3.0 63.6% 9.1%22 7 5 2 0 2 4 0 2 90.9%PSY V31 1 0

2.0 100.0% 0.0%4 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 100.0%PSY V90 3 0

72.2% 11.3%Totals /  Rates 2,595 ,033 540 285 16 107 318 4 292 88.7%38 0

SOC

3.0 69.6% 10.4%714 205 170 120 2 21 122 0 74 89.6%SOC V01 9 0

3.0 75.0% 8.8%148 45 37 29 0 8 16 0 13 91.2%SOC V02 3 0

3.0 71.9% 11.2%89 38 16 10 0 3 12 0 10 88.8%SOC V03 3 0

3.0 75.8% 9.1%66 24 16 10 0 2 8 0 6 90.9%SOC V04 2 0

3.0 79.3% 5.2%58 21 13 12 0 3 6 0 3 94.8%SOC V05 1 0

3.0 87.7% 7.7%65 43 10 4 0 1 2 0 5 92.3%SOC V07 1 0

3.0 94.4% 5.6%18 12 2 3 0 0 0 0 1 94.4%SOC V24 1 0

3.0 43.8% 25.0%16 1 4 2 0 0 5 0 4 75.0%SOC V31 1 0

72.3% 9.9%Totals /  Rates 1,174 389 268 190 2 38 171 0 116 90.1%21 0
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 CourseID        Units    CRNs    Count            A           B          C             P          D         F         NP         W      RD        Retain%         Succ%       Wdrw%
Subject Area

THA

3.0 62.3% 9.8%61 23 12 3 0 3 14 0 6 90.2%THA V01 2 0

3.0 62.1% 31.0%29 4 10 4 0 1 1 0 9 69.0%THA V02A 1 0

3.0 81.3% 12.5%16 4 5 4 0 0 1 0 2 87.5%THA V05 1 0

3.0 66.7% 10.0%30 15 3 2 0 5 2 0 3 90.0%THA V06 1 0

3.0 97.7% 2.3%44 41 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 97.7%THA V10 5 0

1.5 61.1% 22.2%18 11 0 0 0 0 3 0 4 77.8%THA V14 1 0

3.0 54.5% 9.1%22 9 2 0 1 1 7 0 2 90.9%THA V20 1 0

3.0 47.1% 11.4%70 11 10 12 0 7 22 0 8 88.6%THA V29 3 0

3.0 80.8% 7.7%26 6 7 8 0 0 3 0 2 92.3%THA V31 1 0

1.0 100.0% 0.0%3 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 100.0%THA V90 2 0

3.0 100.0% 0.0%1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 100.0%THA V95 1 0

66.6% 11.6%Totals /  Rates 320 127 50 33 3 17 53 0 37 88.4%19 0

69.4% 14.6%Div. Totals / Rates 12,039 4,258 2,493 1,542 59 528 1,395 11 1,753 85.4%404 1

Ventura Social Science/Human

RD Grade Notations are EXCLUDED from all Count data.
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 CourseID        Units    CRNs    Count            A           B          C             P          D         F         NP         W      RD        Retain%         Succ%       Wdrw%
Subject Area

67.7% 15.4%Totals / Rates 38,574 12,418 7,409 4,841 1,440 1,764 4,224 540 5,938 84.6%

College Wide

1,328 23

Ventura College

RD Grade Notations are EXCLUDED from the Total Count.

Tuesday, August 17, 2010 Page 38 of 38Ventura College


	B   - VCCCD - Grades by Div - Discipline - PDF Version

